il DATA FOR PROGRESS

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the
sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes

to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no
opinion or havenat heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- Ritchie Torres

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to
say

Weighted N

Topline Female Male

24
19
6
3

47

323

27
18
6
3

46

211

19
21
5
4

51

112

Ulldser 45+
12 27
10 22
7 6
5
65 43
68 255

No
College
25 22
18 23
5 8
3 3
48 43
257 66

College

Black or African Hispanic or
American Latino/a

23 27

23 16

6 5

2 3

46 49

129 178

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no

opinion or havenat heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- Melissa Mark- Viverito

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to
say

Weighted N

Topline Female Male

13
18

323

14
15
10
4

58

211

12

48

112

Under

a5 A
8 14
14 19
12 10
5 4
60 53
68 255

No

College
12 18
17 21
10 11
5 3
56 46
257 66

College

Black or African Hispanic or
American Latino/a

10 16

18 19

10 9

4 5

59 51

129 178

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no

opinion or havenat heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to
say

Weighted N

Topline Female Male

37
28

(o2}

323

35
26

27

211

42
32
2
2

22

112

Ur:&ler 45+
37 37
21 30
11 5

3 3
29 25
68 255

No

College
38 36
28 29
5 11
3 5
27 19
257 66

College

Black or African Hispanic or
American Latino/a

33 41

26 30

8 4

5 1

29 23

129 178

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no
opinion or havenat heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- Bernie Sanders

Response

Very favorable

Topline Female Male

40

39

43

Under

51

45
38

45+

College

42

No

35

College

Black or African

35

Hispanic or
Latino/a

45

American



Response Topline Female Male Ur‘n‘ger 45+ Corl‘llgge College Blaz(r::igr;can Hifst?:(i:;aor
Somewhat favorable 34 31 40 26 36 33 39 36 34
Somewhat unfavorable | 9 11 6 11 9 8 12 10 7
Very unfavorable 8 10 5 3 9 8 g 7 9
SH:;//en't heard enough to 8 10 6 9 8 9 4 13 6
Weighted N 323 211 112 68 255 257 66 129 178

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no
opinion or havenat heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- Joe Biden

Response Topline Female Male U'ldser 45+ Corl\llgge College Blam:igrri‘can Hif;’t?:ci:/:aor
Very favorable 54 56 51 35 59 54 53 62 50
Somewhat favorable 28 26 32 42 24 28 27 23 32
Somewhat unfavorable 7 7 7 9 7 7 8 7
Very unfavorable 5 6 3 7 4 4 9 5 4
SHéa\)\//en’t heard enough to 6 6 7 8 6 7 3 3 9
Weighted N 323 211 112 68 255 257 66 129 178

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no
opinion or havenat heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- Samelys Lopez

. Under No Black or African Hispanic or
Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College College American Latino/a

Very favorable 10 7 14 8 10 9 11 11 9

Somewhat favorable 12 11 14 11 12 13 10 7 17

Somewhat unfavorable |5 6 3 8 4 5 6 5 3

Very unfavorable 3 3 2 4 2 3 3 2 2

g‘:;’e“'t heard enoughto ' 7, 72 67 68 71 70 70 74 69

Weighted N 323 211 112 68 255 257 66 129 178

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no
opinion or havenat heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- Michael A. Blake

. Under No Black or African Hispanic or
Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College College American Latino/a

Very favorable 11 10 13 12 11 9 19 18 7

Somewhat favorable 17 19 14 11 19 17 20 23 14

Somewhat unfavorable 7 8 6 9 7 7 6 6 6

Very unfavorable 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 2

SH:;’en't heard enoughto ¢, 59 66 65 61 64 52 49 71

Weighted N 323 211 112 68 255 257 66 129 178

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no
opinion or havenat heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- Ruben Diaz Sr.



Under No

. Black or African Hispanic or
Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College College American Latino/a
Very favorable 32 31 34 25 34 |33 28 32 34
Somewhat favorable 34 32 37 28 35 35 30 37 34
Somewhat unfavorable | 10 10 10 15 9 9 15 11 7
Very unfavorable 9 8 10 6 9 8 12 11 7
Haven't heard enough to 15 18 8 26 12 15 15 8 18
say
Weighted N 323 211 112 68 255 257 66 129 178

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no
opinion or havenat heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- Ydanis Rodriguez

. Under No Black or African Hispanic or
Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College College American Latino/a
Very favorable 16 13 20 16 16 16 14 13 19
Somewhat favorable 19 17 23 17 20 19 21 11 26
Somewhat unfavorable | 6 7 5 12 4 6 5 7
Very unfavorable 4 4 6 2 5 5 3 5 4
SH:;’en't heard enoughto 55 59 47 52 55 54 57 65 48
Weighted N 323 211 112 68 255 257 66 129 178

On June 23rd 0f 2020 there will be a Democratic Primary in New York. How likely is it that you will vote in the primary election that will take
place in June 20207

. Under No Black or African Hispanic or
Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College College American Latino/a

Definitely will | 74 73 74 64 76 72 79 76 71

vote

Brobablywill S s 18 18 24 16 18 15 16 20

vote

Fifty-fifty 9 9 8 11 9 10 6 8 10

Weighted N 323 211 112 68 255 257 66 129 178

New York has recently allowed anyone to vote absentee by-mail for the June 2020 primary. Do you think you are more likely to vote absentee or
in-person for this election?

. Under No Black or African Hispanic or

Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College College American Latino/a
More I[kely to vote absentee 48 49 47 53 47 46 57 42 53
by mail
More likely to vote in-person 36 33 41 39 35 37 32 36 35
Not sure 16 18 12 9 18 |17 11 22 12
Weighted N 323 211 112 68 255 257 66 129 178

In the Democratic Congressional Primary in New York, who would you support?
. Under No Black or African Hispanic or
Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College College American Latino/a

Tomas Ramos 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1



Response
Samelys Lopez
Melissa Mark-
Viverito
Michael A. Blake
Ruben Diaz Sr.
Ritchie Torres
Ydanis Rodriguez
Julio Pabon
Marlene J. Tapper
Not sure
Jonathan Ortiz
Weighted N

Topline Female Male

2

22
20

34

323

2

20
21

36

211

32

112

Under

45

24

10

42

68

45+

32

255

23

I\)gOO\l

257

Given that you are undecided, who are you leaning towards supporting?

Response
Tomas Ramos

Samelys Lopez

Melissa Mark-Viverito

Michael A. Blake
Ruben Diaz Sr.

Ritchie Torres

No
College

College

6

12
18
12

37

66

Topline Female 45+ No College ' Hispanic or Latino/a

1
2
3
3
21
7

Chivona R. Newsome | 1

Ydanis Rodriguez
Julio Pabon

No one

Weighted N

6

2
56
11

1

A W N

61
75

0

o O ©

57
83

1

w w N

87

1
4
3

—

Black or African
American

13
20
21

38

129

Hispanic or
Latino/a

24

20

10

31

178

Regardless of whether or not you think it should be legal, do you personally believe gay or lesbian relations are morally acceptable or morally

wrong?

Response
Morally
acceptable
Morally wrong
Weighted N

Topline  Female Male

73

27
323

75

25
211

Under
45
70 83
30 17
112 68

45+

71

No

College

72

29 28
2565 257

College

77

23
66

When deciding which Democrat to vote for, which characteristic is most important to you?

Response

Topline  Female Male

They have bold progressive ideas = 37

They are experienced in

government

They have similar lived

experience to me

Weighted N

45

18

323

37

45

17

211

37

44

19

112

Under
45

54

26

20

68

45+

33

50

17

255

No
College

38

44

17

257

Black or African Hispanic or
American Latino/a
7 71
25 29
129 178
College Black or African Hispanic or
9 American Latino/a
33 31 40
46 52 41
21 17 18
66 129 178






